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PETITION FOR VARIANCE

APPLICATION

City of Madison
Building Inspection
Division
216 S. Hamilton St.
Madison, WI 53703
(608) 266-4568

Name of Owner
Luther Memorial Church

Project Description
East Wing Main Level & Second

Level remodeling; Nave; Lower

lAgent, architecl, or engineering firm

The Kubala Washatko Arch.,

Inc.,

[Company (if applies) Level Partial Remodel

No. & Sireet
W6l N617 Mequon Avenue

NgQ. & Streef [Tenant name (if an
i&?f University Avenue e

City, Stale, Zip Cade
Cedarburg, WI 53012

Building Address

C|[ State, Zip Code : .
University Avenue

Madison, WI 53715

Phone
(262) 377-6039

P88y 258-3160 Madison, WI 53715

Name of Conlact Person
Vince Micha

-mail
rpohlman@luthermem.org

e-mail
vmicha@tkwa.com

1. The rule being petitioned reads as follows: (Cite the specific rule number and language. Also, indicate the

nonconforming conditions for your project.)
1023.5 Openings & Penetrations,

The proposed openings via fire shutters 122b & 122¢

into the horizontal exit from stair #2 thru Passage 122 to exterior.

Note: previously

approved variance (petition no. 83-233) allowed elevator EL-~1 to open into the horizontal

exit.

2. The rule being petitioned cannot be entirely satisfied because:
To promote wayfinding from Nave 101 to Mens 113 &

Womens 114 toilet rooms, with open

fire shutters in lieu of fire doors.

3. The following alternatives and supporting information are proposed as a means of providing an equivalent degree of

health, safely, and welfare as addressed by the rule:

Per IEBC 704.2.2 (1) and IBC 903.2.1.1, and Wisconsin Amendment Comm 62.0903 (4)-1,

sprinklers are not required through out all education occupancies fire areas greater

than 20,000 SF The East Education Wing total SF is 15,830 SF.

Since sprinklers are

not required in the East Education Wing as a way to provide an equivalent degree of

safety, fire sprinklers will be provided on both the Main Floor and Second Floor of

the East Education Wing.

The two proposed fire shutters will be 1 hour rated in

lieu of 2 hour per IEBC 703.2.3, and existing Stair #2 is 1 hour rated construction.

Note: Please attach any pictures, plans, or required position statements.

VERIFICATION BY OWNER — PETITION IS VALID ONLY IF NOTARIZED AND ACCOMPANIED
BY A REVIEW FEE AND ANY REQUIRED POSITION STATEMENTS.

Note: Petitioner must be the owner of the building. Tenants, agents, confraclors, atlorneys, etc. may not sign the
petition unless a Power of Attorney is submitted with the Petition for Variance Application.

Pastor Brad Pohlman
Print name of owner

Sr.

. being duly sworn, | state as petitioner that | have read the foregoing

petilion, that | believe it to be true, and | have significant ownership rights in the subject building or project.

igj{a\)e of owner
CV/'

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

dme:éka/;eoégdy,7

Nomwyﬁh I

Pl NOTA.O.- -

My commission expires:

022017

NOTE: ONLY )//ARJA}ES FOR COMMERCIAT. CODES ARE REQUIRED TO BE NOTARIZED.
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City of Madison Fire Department Position Statement

Owmer: ‘ Project Name: Contact . ,

Luther Memorial Church Educational Wing Remodel Vince Micha ==
“The Kubala Washatko Architects Inc -~

Address: Building Location: @less_- — = '

1021 U“"S‘nsg;’:? 1021 University Ave W61 N617 Mequon Ave

HEsE. Madison, Wi Cedarburg, W1 53012

Owmer Phone: 608-258-3160 Building Occupancy or Use: Phone: 262-377-6039 —==

Email: pohiman@Iuthermem.org Group A-3 & Group E Emait vimicha@tkwa.com -~

Rule Being Petitioned: [IBC 1023.5 & existing variance to IND 51.18

I have read the application for variance and recommend: (check appropriate box)
O Approval X Conditional Approval O Denial 0 No Comment

In 1983, a variance was requested and granted to allow an elevator to open directly into the stair enclosure. As a

condition of the varniance, no additional openings (doors or windows) are pemitted between the exit enclosure and
the office area.

The designer would like to revisit the variance and allow new openings with 1-hr rated protection via shutters.

MFD supports the modification to the variance provided a fire sprinkler system is provided throughtout the Main

Level and the Second Level of the Education building/wing.

Fire Sprinkler Protection shall be extended to all future Level 1l Alteration Projects.

Name of Fire Chief or Designee (type or print)
Bill Sullivan, Fire Protection Engineer

Telephone Number
City of Madison Fire Depariment 608-261-9658

Signature W Date Signed
= == February 27, 2017
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APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS

Fill in the owner's information section. It is important to have a complete address and phone number for
communication between the applicant and the department.

Fill in the project description box. Explain what the building project is. (Basement alteration, second floor
alteration, two-story addition, etc.)

If there is an agent working for the owner and the agent is a better contact for information regarding the
variance, fill in the agent information area.

Answer the three questions.

1. State the code and section number with a summary of what the code says. Also, indicate what
the nonconforming conditions for the project are. (example: COMM 21.04 minimum stair width is
36 inches. We will have 34 inches of stair width.)

State why the rule cannot be satisfied. (example: not structurally feasible)

State what will be done to provide an equivalency to the code. These items should be things that
relate to the item the variance is being sought for and exceed code requirements.

Lm

Print the Owner’s name on the line indicating to do so.

The owner of the property is required to sign where indicated. If the project is for a one or two family
home the form is not required to be notarized. If the project is for a commercial building the form is

required to be notarized.

Variance Procedure

. Fill out the variance form.

If the variance is for a commercial building and is not for an accessibility code contact the fire department
so they can fill out a fire department position statement,

Submit the application and fee to the building inspection department. Also, where applicable, submit the
fire department position statement.

A field inspector may visit the site to verify existing conditions and the completeness of the application.

If there have previously been at least 5 variances for the same item approved, the variance may be
approved on precedence. In this case the applicant will not have to attend a meeting of the building
board and will be notified by letter that the variance is approved. The letter will be sent within 7 days

after the scheduled meeting.

In all other cases the variance will be presented to the building board at a monthly meeting. 7 days
before the meeting the supervisor will review the variance for approval to be put on the agenda. 5 days
before the meeting the secretary will mail out the agenda to the Appeals Board members and to the

applicants.

When a variance is heard by the board the applicant or agent must attend the meeting to answer
questions.

The meeting minutes will be mailed within 7 days after the meeting.



Insert pages for September 1, 2011 Wisconsin Commercial Building Code, Comm 61-66, into
the International Building Code, 2009 edition

Safety and Buildings Division - Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services

[BC Chapter 9, Insert 9C, Page | of 3
Insert between pages 184 and 185

Comm 62.0903 Automatic fire sprinkler systems. (1) GROUP A-1. Substitute the
following wording for condition 3 in IBC section 903.2.1.1: None of the stories in which the
fire area is located include a level of exit discharge.

(2) GROUP A-2, Substitute the following wording for condition 3 in IBC section 903.2.1.2:
None of the stories in which the fire area is located include a level of exit discharge.

(3) GROUP A-3. Substitute the following wording for condition 3 in IBC section 903.2.1.3:
None of the stories in which the fire area is located include a level of exit discharge.

(4) GROUP E. Substitute the following wording for the requirements in IBC section 903.2.3:
(a) Except as provided in par. (b), an automatic sprinkler system shall be provided for Group

E occupancies as follows:
1. Throughout all Group E fire areas greater than 20,000 square feet in area.

2. Throughout every story of educational buildings that is located below a story which
includes the lowest level of exit discharge.

(b) An automatic sprinkler system is not required in any fire area, or in any story that js
Jocated below a story which includes the lowest level of exit discharge, where every
classroom throughout the building has at least one exterior exit door at ground level.

(5) GROUP R. Substitute the following wording for the requirements in IBC section 903.2.8:
(a) Except as provided in pars. (b) to (d), an automatic sprinkler system installed in
accordance with IBC section 903.3 shall be provided throughout all buildings with a Group R
fire area.

(b) An automatic sprinkler system installed in a multifamily dwelling may conform with sub.
(10) provided the multifamily dwelling complies with all of the following:

I. The multifamily dwelling does not contain more than 4 dwelling units.

2. The multifamily dwelling is not more than 2 stories above grade plane in height.

3. The multifamily dwelling is not served by either a community water system or a municipal
water system as defined under s. NR 811.02.

Note: Under s. NR 811.02 “community water system means a public water system which
serves at least 15 service connections used by year-round residents or regularly serves at least
25 year-round residents. Any water system serving 7 or more homes, 10 or more mobile
homes, 10 or more apartment units or 10 or more condominium units shall be considered a
community water system unless information is provided by the owners indicating that 25
year—round residents will not be served.”

Note: Under s. NR 811.02 “municipal water system means a community water system owned
by a city, village, county, town, town sanitary district, utility district, public inland lake and
rehabilitation district, municipal water district or a federal, state, county or municipal owned
institution for congregate care or correction, or a privately owned water utility serving the
foregoing.” (c) 1. An automatic fire sprinkler system need not be installed in a townhouse
provided the townhouse complies with all of the following;




Project Information

Applicable Codes:

Permit Action Requested:
Use & Occupancy: 303
Mixed Occupanciss, 50X

Non Separated Uses
Class of Construction

Number of Stories:
Fire Suppression:

AFowablz Buitding
Area, (SF):

Actual Buitding Ares,
(SF):

Buiding Height:

Occupant Load:

Eqress Width:

Exit Travel Distance:

Fire Ratings,
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SITE MAP

PART 2 SUBMITTAL SET

Luther Memorial Church

January 26, 2017

OWNER

1021 University Avenue

Madison, Wisconsin 53715

tel: 608.258.3160

The Kubtala Washallo Architects, Inc.
WS NS Mequon Avenuz
Cedarturg, W1 53012
P 262377 6033 | £ 262 377 2554

TKWA Job Number: 206216
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Architectural HVAC

T10 ke Sneet . g HVY-0  Symbols and Abbreviatons

D1.8  Basement Demoition Pian HV-1  HVAC Fleor Plan - Educaton Wing Basement Demo and New
olLL Loyer I.et':l Deﬂ?_'tm £1an HV-2 HVAC Ductuork Floor Plan - Lower Lewel Demo

D11 Main Level Demciiton Plan HV-3  HVAC Ductowrk Floor Plan - Lower Level New

D12 Second Level Demoliton Plan HV-4  HVAC Ductowrk Floor Pian - Ma'n Level Demo

HV-5 HVAC Ductowrk Floor Plan - Ma'n Level New

A1.B  BasemenlPian HV-8 HVAC Duclowrk Floor Plan - Second Floor Demo
ALLL LowerLevel Flda HV-7 HVAC Ductowrk Flocr Plan - Second Floor New
A4 Man Level Plan HV-8  HVAC Piping Floor Plan - Lower Level Demo
A12  Second Level Pian HV-9  HVAC Piping Floor Plan - Lower Level New

A13  Roof Plan HV-10 HVAC Pi Floor Plan - Main Level Demo
Ald4  Elevalor

HV-11 HVAC Piping Floor Plan - Main Level New

HV-12 HVAC Piping Floor Plan - Second Level Demo

HV-13 HVAC Piping Floor Plan - Second Level New

HV-14 HVAC Rool Pian - Demo and New

HV-15 HVAC Floor Plan - Basemen! Boler Room - Demo and New
HV-18 HVAC Chiled Wa'er Flow Diagram

HV-17 HVAC Schedules

A1.5 Enlarged Balcony Fian and Delals
A1.86  Enlarged Chancel Plzn and Delals

A2B BasementLevel Reflected Cefng Pian
A2.LL LowerLevel Refiscled Ceifng Plan
A21 Man Level Refecled Ceng Plan
A22 Second Level Refecled Cevng Plan

A30 Extericr Elevations
A3 Exierior Elevalions

Electrical
A4.0 Buildng SecEons
Ad41 Buildng Sectons
A42 BuldngSectons

EP1.B Basement Power Plan
EP1.LL Lower Level Power Pian
EP1.1 Man Level Power Plan
EP1.2 Second Level Power Plan
EL2.B Basement Level Lightng Plan
Main Level Lightng Plan
EL2.2 Second Level Lightng Fian

A7.0 Interior Elevatons
AT.1  Interior Elevatons
A7.2  Interor Elevatons

A8.1  VWindow Datals
A8.2 Door Schedule and Delals

A9.B  Finish Plan and Schedule
A9.LL Finish Pian and Schedule
A9.1 Finish Plan and Schedule
A9.2 Finish Pian and Schedule

Audio/Visual

AVL1 Lower Level AV Conduit
AV12 Main Level AV Conduil
AV1.3 Second Level AV Conduit
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Structural AY1.4 AV System Line Diagrams

$0.0 Structural Noles

$1.B BasementPlan

S1.LL LowerLevel Floor Framing Plan
§1.1  Man Level Floor Framing Plan
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Plumbing
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GENERAL NOTES - DEMO

CUT FLOOR OFEN'NG AS REQUIRED FOR NEW ELEVATOR

REMOVE ALL EXiSTING CEIUNGS I EDUCATION WNG, EXCEPT IN STA'R 1, STA'R 2, AND LOW
(EXCEPT \WHERE NOTED & AS REQU.RED FOR NEW CEILINGS FER FiliSH SCHEDULE)

REMOVE ALL FLOORING N EDUCATION WW'hG EXCEPT I STAIR 1, STA'R 2, AND LOWNER LEVE!
(EXCEPT WHERE NOTED & AS REQUIRED FOR KEW CEILNGS PER FitiiSH SCHEDULE)

REMOVE ALL EXISTING WNDOWS i EDUCATION VNG ON ALL FLOORS EXCEPT BASEMENT.
REMOVE EXISTING SKYLIGHT ON MAN FLOOR LEVEL

REMOVE CURVED PEWS IN CHO!R BALCONY. KEEP FOR O'WNER RESALE.

REMOVE EXISTING STAIR AND CHOIR RISER RALINGS IN BALCONY.

ADD ALTERMATE 1: REMOVE CHOIR BALCONY NORTH STA'R GUARD RAILING

REMOVE AND SAVE FOR RE-USE NAVE MAPLE WOOD FLOORMNG
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GENERAL NOTES - DEMO

CUT FLOOR OFEN'NG AS REQUIRED FOR NEW ELEVATOR.
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